STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **HB 2145**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 1, in line 10, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 10, before the semicolon by inserting "or throwing star"; in line 13, by striking "throwing star,";

On page 4, in line 24, by striking all after "(i)"; by striking all in lines 25 through 30; in line 31, by striking "(j)";

On page 5, in line 23, by striking "(l)" and inserting "(k)"; in line 24, by striking "(l)" and inserting "(k)";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking all after the semicolon; in line 3, by striking "suppressors;"